employment is not terminated by the Company for “Cause” (as defined in the Employment Agreement) prior to the Separation Date. Accordingly, as
provided for in the Employment Agreement:

(a)    The Company shall pay the Executive an aggregate cash severance amount equal to one million eight hundred and eighty
thousand dollars ($1,880,000.00) payable in a lump sum, less all applicable taxes, withholdings and deductions, in the first payroll period following the
date on which the Agreement becomes effective and non-revocable, subject to Sections 2.3, 2.4 and 4.6 below.

(b)    Effective as of the Termination Date, but subject to Sections 2.3, 2.4 and 4.6 below, the Executive’s outstanding incentive equity

[...]

Following the end of the month in which the Separation Date occurs, the Executive may elect to continue such
coverage in accordance with the provisions of the Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act, as amended (“COBRA”); provided that the Company
shall provide the Executive with a cash payment of forty-nine thousand five hundred and forty-seven dollars ($49,547.00), less applicable taxes,
withholdings and deductions (the “Health Reimbursement Payment”), which is meant to represent eighteen (18) months of the Executive’s estimated
COBRA premiums for such coverage. The Health Reimbursement Payment shall be paid in a lump sum in the first payroll period following the date on

[...]

The Executive shall have the option to purchase the vehicle in accordance with the terms of such program for
use, at her own expense on or before April 30,2024.

(g)     In lieu of providing outplacement services rendered by a firm selected by the Company, the Company shall provide the
Executive with a payment of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), less applicable taxes, withholdings and deductions (“Outplacement Reimbursement”) .
The Outplacement Reimbursement shall be paid in a lump sum in the first payroll period following the date on which this Agreement becomes effective
and non-revocable, subject to Sections 2.3, 2.4 and 4.6 below.